We have not carried out any targeted poverty alleviation program during the reporting period and do not have any targeted poverty
alleviation program for the time being.

XVI I . Other significant matters

ã Applicable Ǐ N/A

On January 9, 2020, the Issuance Examination Committee of the China Securities Regulatory Commission (ñCSRCò) examined and
approved the application from Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. for issuance of convertible corporate bonds.

In February 2020, we received the Reply on Approving the Public Issuance of Convertible Corporate Bonds by Luxshare Precision
Industry Co., Ltd. (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2020] No. 247) from the CSRC, which approved us publicly issuing convertible corporate
bonds in an aggregate amount of RMB3 billion with a term of six years.

XVIII. Significant matters concerning the subsidiaries of the Company

Ǐ Applicable ã N/A

Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. Semi-annual Report 2020

33

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change ̅,̇ After the change

Number  %
New

shares

Bonus

shares

Capitalization of

capital reserves
Others  Subtotal  Number  %

I. Non-tradable shares 6,560,918 0.13%   2,028,919 202,800 2,231,719 8,792,637 0.13%

1. Shares held by the State 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by State-owned

corporations
0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
887,250 0.02%   304,170 126,750 430,920 1,318,170 0.02%

Incl.: Shares held by domestic

non-State-owned corporations
0 0.00%

  Shares held by domestic

natural persons
887,250 0.02%   304,170 126,750 430,920 1,318,170 0.02%

4. Shares held by foreign investors 5,673,668 0.11%   1,724,749 76,050 1,800,799 7,474,467 0.11%

Incl.: Shares held by foreign

corporations
0 0.00%

  Shares held by foreign natural

persons
5,673,668 0.11%   1,724,749 76,050 1,800,799 7,474,467 0.11%

II. Tradable shares 5,358,554,675 99.87%   1,609,514,208 7,009,565 1,616,523,773 6,975,078,448 99.87%

1. RMB-denominated ordinary
shares

5,358,554,675 99.87%   1,609,514,208 7,009,565 1,616,523,773 6,975,078,448 99.87%

2. Foreign currency-denominated
shares listed domestically

0 0.00%

3. Foreign currency-denominated

shares listed overseas
0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 5,365,115,593 100.00%   1,611,543,127 7,212,365 1,618,755,492 6,983,871,085 100.00%

Reasons of changes in shares:

ã Applicable Ǐ N/A

1. The 13th session of the 4th Board of Directors determined that the vesting conditions for the first vesting period of the 2018 stock
option incentive plan had been satisfied, and approved 1,762 awardees thereunder may exercise up to 24,465,506 stock options in the
first vesting period at the exercise price of RMB13.48 per share at their sole discretion. As a result of exercise of such stock options,
we issued an additional 7,212,365 shares in total. As of June 16, 2020, our total share capital was 5,372,327,958 shares.

2. Upon approval by the 17th session of the 4th Board of Directors and the 2019 annual shareholdersô meeting, on June 17, 2019, we